

PURCHASE ORDER-CHANGE NO. 21001040-6

CHANGE DATE: 09/19/22

PAGE NO. 1

bids@newvistabuildersgroup.com 86525 NEW VISTA BUILDERS GROUP 6375 HARNEY RD SUITE 105

TAMPA FL 33610

HC FTRE ADMINISTRATION 60 VETERANS AVENUE BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

ORDER DATE: 08/02/21 BUYER: BCARTERLANSAW REQ. NO.: RQ211146 REQ. DATE: 07/26/21 TERMS: NET 30 DAYS F.O.B.: FOB DESTINATION DESC.: CHANGE ORDER - 6 ITEM# QUANTITY UOM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION**

> 9/19/22 - Change Order 6 - DK - CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FOR MATERIAL INCREASE COSTS AND ITEMS NO LONGER AVAILABLE SINCE PROJECT BEGAN. ADDITIONAL FUNDS AND EXTRA DAYS REQUEST.

RCO#23 - CONCRETE MATERIAL INCREASE - \$9,491.01

RCO#24 - SIGN CHANGES - INCREASE \$5,607.95 ADD 10

RCO#25 - FAN NO LONGER AVAILABLE - \$883.15

RCO#26 - CHANGE IN WASHER AND DRYER- \$17,046.27

RCO#27 - ROLL UP DOORS - \$13,022.44 ADD 20 DAYS

RCO#28 - ASPHALT SURCHARGE - \$4,097.36

TOTAL FUNDS ADDITION TO THIS PO FOR THESE CHANGES WILL BE \$50,148.18.

30 EXTRA DAYS ADDED WILL MAKE THE COMPLETION DATE JAN. 26, 2023.

NEW LINE BALANCE WILL BE \$413,727.15

NEW PO BALANCE WILL BE \$5,729,782.53

08 50148.18 EA LUMP SUM FOR ADDITIONAL WORK

.0000 50,148.18

				PAGE TOTAL	\$	50,148.18
ITEM#	ACCOUNT	AMOUNT	PROJECT CODE			
08	02261 5606359 02491 5606359	30,088.91 20,059.27		TOTAL	\$	50,148.18
	TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON DEV		DDDAVED BV:	1 Im	M	

HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

GENERAL

The condition of this order <u>may not</u> be changed by Vendor/Contractor. If order is not acceptable, return to Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts Department. Failure of a Vendor/Contractor to deliver according to this purchase order awarded to him or to comply with any of the terms and conditions therein may disqualify him from receiving future orders.

QUALITY

All material or services furnished on this order must be as specified and subject to County inspection and approval within a reasonable time after delivery at destination. Variations in materials or services from those specified in this order must not be made without written authority from the Chief Procurement Officer. Materials rejected will be returned at the Vendor/Contractor's risk and expense.

QUANTITY/PRICE

The quantity of materials ordered or the prices specified must not be exceeded without written authority being first obtained from the Chief Procurement Officer.

INDEMNITY AND INSURANCE

The Vendor/Contractor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Hernando County, including its officers, agents and employees, from all claims, damages, losses and expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and costs brought or incurred on account of injuries or damages sustained by any party due to the operations of the Vendor/Contractor under this contract. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide workers' compensation for all employees, and to maintain such general and auto liability insurance as is deemed necessary by the County for the particular circumstances and operations of the Vendor/Contractor. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide the County with Certificates of Insurance, indicating the amount of coverage in force, upon request.

PACKING

Packages must be plainly marked with shipper's name and purchase order number; charges are not allowed for boxing or crating unless previously agreed upon in writing.

DELIVERY

All materials must be shipped F. O. B. destination. The County will pay no freight or express charges, except by previous agreement. If specific purchase is negotiated on the basis of F.O.B. shipping point, VENDOR/CONTRACTOR ARE TO PREPAY SHIPPING CHARGES AND ADD TO INVOICE. Delivery must actually be affected within the time stated on purchase made between 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM Monday to Friday inclusive unless otherwise stated. In case of default by the Vendor/Contractor, Hernando County may procure the articles or services covered by this order from other sources and hold the Vendor/Contractor responsible for any excess occasioned thereby.

PAYMENT

Partial billing will be accepted only for items received within the specified delivery period. Payments for items delivered after this specified delivery period will be made after the entire order is completed and accepted by Hernando County. Payment shall be made in accordance with Florida Statute 218, Florida Prompt Payment Act. Payment for accepted equipment/supplies/services will be accomplished by submission of an invoice, in duplicate; to the Ship To Address on the front of the purchase order unless otherwise indicated.

MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET

The Vendor/Contractor agrees to furnish Hernando County with a current Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) on or before delivery of each and every hazardous chemical or substance purchased which is classified as toxic under Florida Statute 442. Appropriate labels and MSDSs shall be provided for all shipments. Send MSDSs and other pertinent data to: Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts Department, 20 North Main Street, Room 365, Brooksville, FL 34601-2828.

OSHA REQUIREMENT

The Vendor/Contractor or contractor hereby guarantees Hernando County that all materials, supplies and equipment as listed on the purchase order meet the requirements, specifications and standards as provided for under the Federal Occupations Safety and Health Administration Act of 1970, as from time to time amended and in force at the date thereof.

LEGALLY AUTHORIZED WORKFORCE

VENDOR/CONTRACTOR represents and warrants that VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is in compliance with all applicable federal, state and local laws, including, but not limited to, the laws related to the requirement of an employer to verify an employee's eligibility to work in the United States. VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is encouraged (but not required) to incorporate the IMAGE best practices into its business and, when practicable, incorporate verification requirements into its agreements with subcontractors. The IMAGE Best Practices can be found on the COUNTY'S website at www.hernandocounty.us/pur/.

INSURANCE

Unless otherwise specified, the Contractor shall, at its sole expense, maintain in effect at all times during the performance of the services insurance coverage with limits not less than those set forth below (unless limits have been lowered) and with insurers and under forms of policies satisfactory to COUNTY.

	<u>Coverage</u>	Minimum Amounts and Limits
(a)	Worker's Compensation	Statutory requirements at location of work
	Employer's Liability	\$ 100,000 each accident
		\$ 100,000 by employee
		\$ 500,000 policy limit
(b)	Commercial General Liability	\$ 2,000,000 General Aggregate
	(Additional Insured & Wavier	\$ 2,000,000 Products-Comp. Ops Agg.
	Of Subrogation)	\$ 1,000,000 Each Occurrence
		\$ 5,000 Medical Expense
(c)	Automobile Liability	\$ 1,000,000 Combined Single Limit (owned, hired and non-owned)
	Option of Split Limits:	
	(1.) Bodily Injury	\$ 1,000,000 Per Person or \$1,000,000 Per Accident

HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING REVIEW FORM

Purchasing Contact:	Diane Kafrissen						
_							
Contract purpose: (briefly describe)	21-C000008/DK Construction of Fire Station No. 5						
(orieny deserioe)	PO 21001040						
Vendor Name:	New Vista Builders Group						
REQ#ITB/ RFP/Q#:							
	Change Order 6						
Received Document	9/1622						
Purchasing Agent		T					
Review: 2	Díane Kafríssen	9/161/22	Diane Kafrissen				
	Signature	Date	Printed Name				
Comments: Increase	e of \$50,148.18 for additional	material in	crease costs beyond vendor cont	rol			
Addition of 30 days.	New completion date of 1/26	/23. No iss	ues.				
Grant Review:	Signature	Date	Printed Name				
Comments:	NA	Date	Timeer Name				
Comments.	IVA						
Purchasing							
Coordinator	0						
Review:	Patterfall.	9/19/22	Patty Hall				
	Signature	Date	Printed Name				
Comments: No issu	ues, please process.						
Recommendation:							

Hernando County Board of County Commissioners 15470 Flight Path Dr.

Brooksville, FL 34604

Rev:

5

Construction Change Order

Owner: Hernando County Board of County Commissioners

Owner's Representative:

Vendor: NEW VISTA BUILDERS GROUP LLC

Change Order No. Contract No.

21001040

Change Order Date: 09/16/2022

Contract Date:

Project Description:

FIRE STATION #5 CONSTRUCTION

The Project is Changed as Follows

Justification: CONTRACT #21-C00008/DK HERNANDO COUNTY FIRE STATION #5 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT.

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FOR MATERIAL INCREASE COSTS AND ITEMS NO LONGER AVAILABLE

SINCE PROJECT BEGAN. ADDITIONAL FUNDS AND EXTRA DAYS RECUEST.

RCO#23 - CONCRETE MATERIAL INCREASE - \$9,491.01

RCO#24 - SIGN CHANGES - INCREASE \$5,607.95 ADD 10 DAYS

RCO#25 - FAN NO LONGER AVAILABLE - \$883.15

RCO#26 - CHANGE IN WASHER AND DRYER- \$17,046.27

RCO#27 - ROLL UP DOORS - \$13,022.44 ADD 20 DAYS

RCO#28 - ASPHALT SURCHARGE - \$4,097.36

TOTAL FUNDS ADDITION TO THIS PO FOR THESE CHANGES WILL BE \$50,148.18. 30 EXTRA DAYS ADDED WILL MAKE THE COMPLETION DATE JAN. 26, 2023.

NEW LINE BALANCE WILL BE \$413,727.15

NEW PO BALANCE WILL BE \$5,729,782.53

2261-5606359 8 3

30088.91

2491-5606359

20059.27

	ACTION AND ADDRESS OF THE ACTION AND ACTION ACTION AND ACTION ACTIO
Total Addition/Deduction this Change Order:	50,148.18
The Original Contract Sum was Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders:	5,072,518.00 607,116.35
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was	5,679,634.35
The Net Amount of this Change Order is: The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	50,148.18 5,729,782.53
The Contract Time will be changed by this Change Order (Days): The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:	30

Page:

Contract #: 21001040

CO #:

"Vendor Name/Address:

NEW VISTA BUILDERS GROUP LLC 6375 HARNEY RD

SUITE 105 TAMPA, FL 33610

Authorized Signature Date:

Owner or Owner's Representative:

Hernando County Commission 20 N. Main St., Rm 266 Brooksville, FL 34601

for Chief Precurement Office

Date:

9/19/22

Distribution:

Vendor - Original

Purchasing & Contracts

Finance

Requisitioning

Contract File

REV: 03/01/2013



6375 Herney Rd, Suite 105 Tampa, FL 33610 Prione: (813) 200-8340

Fax: (813) 354-4846

Request for Change Order

Project# 58024

Project: Construction of Fire Station No. 5

Date: 08/18/22

FO/WQ Ref. 5B024-23

Hernando County Board of County Commissioners

15470 Flight Path Dr

Return By: Date Expires:

RCO#

Days:

Brooksville, FL 34604

Contact: Erik Van De Beogaard

Phone: (352) 540-6268 Fax:

Our Job#: 5B024

Submitted By: Lazaro Fernandez

Change Order Description:

Concrete Material Cost Increase fro curbing

This change order is based solely on direct cost elements such as labor, material, and normal markups, and does not include any amount for changes in the sequence of work, delays, cisruption, rescheduling, extended overhead, acceleration, and/or impact costs which are not possible to assess at the present time. In addition, because of the volatility in material costs, related shortage of materials, logistical issues with transport of certain materials, and procurement delays, any quoted material costs and time impacts are subject to change until such time as materials are ordered. New Vista reserves all rights to make a claim, or to supplement this change order, for any and all of these related items of compensable costs prior to final settlement of this Contract.

Con	viption	Amount \$8,275.00
e i Nas e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	SUBTOTAL:	\$8,275.00
	Fas 5.00% Amount Percent Overneed 8.00% Amount Percent Bond 156% Amount Percent	\$413.75 \$662.00 \$140.26

TOTAL REQUEST

\$9,491.01

Acceptance - The above prices, specifications, and conditions are said attory and are secsuled. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as described above.

New Vista Builders Group, LLC

6375 Hamey Fd. Suite 105

Hamishio Totalia Bases of County

Considerations

CONTRACTOR

13470 Filabilitativa

Wannemacher Jensen Architects, Inc.

GRINGH

ARCHITECT

130 Mirror Lake Drive North

St Petersburg, Fr 33701

Date

Tampa, FL 33610

8***2022

Date

Mina Andrade-Feb

09/14/22

Capulo Chief James Billette

/ / L/ 1	Request for C	hange Or	aer	
Section Annual Property	Project: 58024 Project: Construction of Fire Station No. 5	Date: RCO#: FO/WO Ref;	09/14/22 24 5B024-24	
6375 Harney Rd, Suite 105 Tampa, FL 33610	Hernando County Board of County Commissioners 15470 Flight Path Dr	Return By: Date Expires: Days:	Add	10 Days
Phone: (813) 200-8340 Fax: (813) 354-4848	Brooksville, FL 34604 Phone: (352) 540-6268 Fax: Contact: Erik Van De Boogaard	Our Job#: Submitted By:	5B024 Lazaro Fer	nandez
Barana Misan Barana - Colone Colon rengio e como essensia	ay katanggangalah sanggan katanggan appatenganggan sanggan sangganggan pangganggan sangganggan pangganggan sangganggan pangganggan panggan pangganggan pangganggan pangganggan pangganggan pangganggan panggan pangganggan pangganggan pangganggan panggan pang	والمراجعة المحالية المعارية والمساولة والمستركب والمستركب والمستركب	plant of the season of the police of the	Control of the control control of the participated by the control of the control
nge Order Description: mally lit #5 sign, using ve change order is based so unt for changes in the se	lely on direct cost elements such as labor, material, and	normal markup	s, and does r seleration, and	not include any d/or impact costs
nally lit #5 sign, using ve change order is based so unt for changes in the se h are not possible to assi rials, logistical issues wit ubject to change until su ge order, for any and all	plely on direct cost elements such as labor, material, and quence of work, delays, disruption, rescheduling, extende iss at the present time. In addition, because of the volatile that transport of certain materials, and procurement delays that time as materials are ordered. New Vista reserves all of these related items of compensable costs prior to final	ed overhead, acc ity in material co , any quoted ma rights to make a	celeration, and osts, related s iterial costs a iclaim, or to is Contract.	d/or impact costs shortage of nd time impacts supplement this
nally lit #5 sign, using ve change order is based so unt for changes in the se hare not possible to asser rials, logistical issues with ubject to change until su ge order, for any and all Contract date of Substa	lely on direct cost elements such as labor, material, and quence of work, delays, disruption, rescheduling, extende iss at the present time. In addition, because of the volatil in transport of certain materials, and procurement delays th time as materials are ordered. New Vista reserves all	ed overhead, acc ity in material co , any quoted ma rights to make a	celeration, and osts, related s iterial costs a iclaim, or to	d/or impact costs shortage of nd time impacts supplement this
nally lit #5 sign, using ver change order is based so unt for changes in the se hare not possible to assi- rials, logistical issues with ubject to change until su ge order, for any and all Contract date of Substant	plely on direct cost elements such as labor, material, and quence of work, delays, disruption, rescheduling, extende as at the present time. In addition, because of the volatily that transport of certain materials, and procurement delays that time as materials are ordered. New Vista reserves all of these related items of compensable costs prior to final intial Completion is changed as follows	ed overhead, acc ity in material co , any quoted ma rights to make a	celeration, and osts, related s iterial costs a iclaim, or to is Contract.	d/or impact costs shortage of nd time impacts supplement this 10 Days Amount
nally lit #5 sign, using ve change order is based so unt for changes in the se hare not possible to asserials, logistical issues with ubject to change until su ge order, for any and all contract date of Substrant # Description 1 Credit for Halo Li	olely on direct cost elements such as labor, material, and guence of work, delays, disruption, rescheduling, extende iss at the present time. In addition, because of the volatil in transport of certain materials, and procurement delays the time as materials are ordered. New Vista reserves all of these related items of compensable costs prior to final intelligence. Signco Architectural Signage Corp.	ed overhead, acc ity in material co , any quoted ma rights to make a	celeration, and osts, related s iterial costs a iclaim, or to is Contract.	d/or impact costs shortage of nd time impacts supplement this 10 Days Amount (\$1,815.00)
change order is based so unt for changes in the se unt for changes in the se hare not possible to assistate, logistical issues which is to change until su upe order, for any and all Contract date of Substant Description Credit for Halo Li 2 Internally Lit sign	plely on direct cost elements such as labor, material, and quence of work, delays, disruption, rescheduling, extende as at the present time. In addition, because of the volatily that transport of certain materials, and procurement delays that time as materials are ordered. New Vista reserves all of these related items of compensable costs prior to final intial Completion is changed as follows	ed overhead, acc ity in material co , any quoted ma rights to make a	celeration, and osts, related s iterial costs a iclaim, or to is Contract.	d/or impact costs shortage of nd time impacts supplement this 10 Days Amount
change order is based so unt for changes in the se unt for changes in the se hare not possible to assistate, logistical issues which is to change until su upe order, for any and all Contract date of Substant Description Credit for Halo Li 2 Internally Lit sign	lely on direct cost elements such as labor, material, and quence of work, delays, disruption, rescheduling, extende iss at the present time. In addition, because of the volatil in transport of certain materials, and procurement delays th time as materials are ordered. New Vista reserves all of these related items of compensable costs prior to final intial Completion is changed as follows: I sign - Signco - Signco Architectural Signage Corp. - Davidson Signs - Davidson Sign Services, Inc.	ed overhead, acc ity in material co , any quoted ma rights to make a	celeration, and osts, related sterial costs a claim, or to sis Contract.	d/or impact costs shortage of nd time impacts supplement this 10 Days Amount (\$1,815.00) \$1,700.00

TOTAL REQUEST

Percent

8.00% [Amount]

1.50% Amount Percent

\$5,607.95

\$391.16

\$82.88

Acceptance - The above prices, specification	ns, a	nd cont	litions :	are setisfi	ictory a	nd are ac	cepted.	You	are authorized	to do the	work as
specified. Payment will be made as describ	ed at	ocve.							aren i meessi ten		

New Vista Builders Group, LLC

Hernando County Board of County Commissioners

Wannemacher Jensen Architects, Inc.

CONTRACTOR

OWNER

15470 Faight Palb-Dr

Prooksytte, F

Overhead Bond

ARCHITECT

6375 Harney Rd, Suite 105

180 Mirror Lake Drive North

Tamps, FL 33610

St Petersburg, Fl 33701

Mima Androde-Fee

Date:

Ey:

Desc.

09/14/22

Deputy Chief James Billotte

0/14/2022

9/16/22

	Request for C	hange Or	der
6375 Hamey Rd, Suite 105	Project#: 5B024 Project: Construction of Fire Station No. 5 Hernando County Board of County Commissioners 15470 Flight Path Dr	Date: RCO#: FOWO Ref: Return By: Date Expires:	08/24/22 25 5B024-25
Tampa, FL 33610 Phone: (813) 200-5340 Fax: (813) 354-4846	Brooksville, FL 34604 Phone: (352) 540-6268 Fax: Contact: Erik Van De Boogaard	Days: Our Job#: Submitted By:	5B024 Lazaro Fernandez
AVDX model. This change order is based solely camount for changes in the sequence which are not possible to assess at materials, logistical issues with transer subject to change until such time.	and direct cost elements such as labor, material, and the of work, delays, disruption, rescheduling, extendition of certain materials, and procurement delays are as materials are ordered. New Vista reserves all se related items of compensable costs prior to final	I normal markups, ed overhead, acca lity in material cos , any quoted mate rights to make a c	and does not include any seleration, and/or impact costs ts, related shortage of mal costs and time impacts claim, or to supplement this
	ta Builders Group, LLC sta Builders Group, LLC	kali wa 12 njedishiwa katewa katikiwa iliku wa 12 njedishiwa katewa katikiwa ilikuwa ilikuwa ilikuwa ilikuwa ilikuwa ilikuwa ilikuwa ilikuwa ilikuwa ilikuwa wa 12 njedishiwa wa 12 niwa ilikuwa wa 12 niwa wa 12 niwa ilikuwa	Amount (\$6,900,00) \$7,670.00
And the second s		SUBTOT/	AL: \$770.00
	Fee 5.00% [] Amoi	unt Dercent	\$38.50
	Overhead 8.00% [] Amor	unt	\$61.80
antinatain a sina katan an ang ang ina ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a	Bond 1.50% Amo	unt 🗹 Percent	\$\$3.05
		TOTAL REQUEST	\$883.45
Acceptance - The above prices, specific	cations, and conditions are satisfactory and a wacce	pted. You are suffi	orized to do the work as
New Visiz Builders Group, LLC	Hernando County Board of County Commissioners	Wannemacher	Jensen Architects, Inc.
CONTRACTOR	OWNER	PRCHITECT	
6375 Harney Rd , Suits 105 Tampa, FL 33610	13470 Flight Pain Dr Brockwolle, F. 2464	180 Mirror Lake St Petersburg, I	
By:	or May Sylven	By: Horna	Advode-Feb
Onte: 8/24/2022	~ Cate: \$1.75.2072	Date:	

Deputy Chief James Billotte

9/16/22



Degreet for Change Order

	Request for Change Order						
	Project# 58026	Date:	08/30/22				
Alex Nota	Project: Construction of Fire Station No. 5	RCO#:	26				
		FO/WO Ref:	513024-26				
	Hemando County Board of County Commissioners	Return By:					
6376 Hamay Rd, Suite 105 Tampa, Ft. 33610	15470 Flight Path Dr	Date Expires:					
		Days.					
Phone: (813) 200-8340	Brooksville, FL 34604	Our Job#:	5B024				
Fax: (813) 354-4846	Phone: (352) 540-6268 Fax: Contact: Erik Van De Boogaard	Submitted By	Lazaro Fernandez				
en karangan jangan beraga Kanasa.	and the second second second of the second s	plant of the state of	ing and the state of the state				

Change Order Description:

Per PR#2, Laundry Equipment Changes in Room 137. Does not include any electrical characteristic changes.

This change order is based solely on direct cost elements such as labor, material, and normal markups, and does not include any amount for changes in the sequence of work, delays, disruption, rescheduling, extended overhead, acceleration, and/or impact costs which are not possible to assess at the present time. In addition, because of the volatility in material costs, related shortage of materials, logistical issues with transport of certain materials, and procurement delays, any quoted material costs and time impacts are subject to change until such time as materials are ordered. New Vista reserves all rights to make a claim, or to supplement this change order for any and all of these related items of compensable costs prior to final settlement of this Contract.

					inimakirini.
Ram#	Description	a light and record armond a real of the last greating the large	rangga gabangan nagaran sa na na sa	and the second s	Amount
	Mirror Washer/Extrac	tor credit - Steiner-Atlantic, I	LC		(\$13,616.50)
	Domus 60to Washer/	Extractor - Edward Don & Co	ompany	and the second of the second o	\$18,355.28
		SSN/WW credit - Famous Ta		and confirmal forms is not as a second of the	(\$995.32)
3 4		ar Drying Cabinet - Edward	my depring agraphic plant of the control of the con	en e	\$11,118.80
175		Profesional Have	erretario en el como control de la Control de Servicio	SUBTOTAL	\$14,862.26
			5.00% [] Amount	Percent	\$743,11
	i,	Overhead	6.00% Amount	Percent	\$1,188.96
	month of the feet of the second of the secon	Pond	1.50% Ancom	Percent	5254.62

TOTAL REQUEST

\$17,048.27

Acceptance - The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and ere accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as described above.

New Vista Builders	Group, LLC	Hernando County Board of County Commissioners	War
CONTRACTOR		OWNER	ARC
6376 Hanley Rd. S	luete 105	15470 Fight Pag Dr	180
Tempa, FL 33810.		Brooksville, 5/, 34604	St P
By:	ilik na makelen di d	By Perhand	£y:
Date:	8/24/2022	Date: 9 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	Date

memacher Jensen Architects, Inc.

HITECT Mirror Lake Drive North etersburg, Fi 33701

€y:	Mima Ardrede-Fes
Date:	09/14/22

Deputy Chief James Billotte

	Request for C	hange Or	der
	Projectify 58024	Date:	09/14/22
	Project: Construction of Fire Station No. 5	RCO#:	27
The state of the s		FO/WO Ref	58024-27
6375 Hamey Rd, Suite 105 Tampa, FL 33610 Phone: (613) 200-8340 Fax: (613) 354-4846	Hernando County Ecard of County Commissioners 15470 Flight Path Dr Brooksville, FL 34604 Phone: (352) 540-6268 Fax: Contact: Erik Van De Boogaard	Return By: Date Expires: Days: Our Job#: Submitted By:	Add 20 Days 5B024 Lazaro Fernandez
Alan an Duding Dominations	and the second s	militaria de circilia de como en como e	and wheel property and the same for the same of the sa
Change Order Description: Overnead Door Materal Cost Increase	energian that the transport of the trans		
change order, for any and all of t	time as materials are ordered. New Vista reserves all these related items of compensable costs prior to final lal Completion is changed as follows	rights to make a settlement of thi	claim, or to supplement this s s Contract. Add 20 Days
- parameter and a second of the second of th	ia venipassi is enanges as ismure	. (14., 14.) <u>- Calaba Alemberto de la Calaba</u>	Amount
Rem# Description 1 ORIG - American R	and the property of the contract of the contra	on the selection of the second of the second section of the sectio	(\$20,102.47)
2 REV - American Ro	1. In the Third and Delicated the second control of the second and the second control of the second control	- marriage and and filled a stayloring symposium	\$31,456.44
i kan nggalauti (, ,) (s varife there yn meteriolisme tred meter. I den van helmelikelijke is die blied begin in die blied is die stat	SUBTOT	\$11,353.97
	Fee 5,00% [] [Amou	nt 🗹 Percent	\$567.70
	Overhead 8.00% [] Amou	int 🗹 Percent	\$908.32
	Bond 4.50% LT Amou	int Percent	\$192.45
en e		TOTAL REQUEST	\$13,022.44

Acceptance - The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and are accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as described above.

New Vista Builders Group, LLC

Hernando County Board of County Commissioners

CONTRACTOR

15470 Flight Path Or 6375 Herney Rd, Suite 106

Tampa, Ft. 33610

ARCHITECT

OWNER

Brooksville, FL 346

-By: : Date

Date:

9/14/2022

Vina Androde-Fer

Wannemacher Jensen Architects, Inc.

09/14/22

: 80 Mirror Lake Drive North

St Petersburg, FI 33701

Deputy Chief James Bill to



Danish to Charge Order

一 	Kednear on manda Ornar					
	Project# 58624	Date:	09/14/22			
OF THE TA	Project: Construction of Fire Station No. 5	RCO#:	28			
*		FO/WO Ref.	5B024-28			
	Hernando County Soard of County Commissioners	Return By:				
1375 Harney Rd, Suite 105	15470 Fight Path D	Date Expires:				
f ampa, FL 33610		Days:				
Fhone: (812) 200-8340	Brooksville, Fc 34669	Our Job#:	55024			
Fax: (813) 354-4846	Phone: (352) 540-6268 Fax:					

Change Order Description:

Asphalt Material Cost Increase

This change order is based solely on direct cost elements such as labor, material, and normal markups, and does not include any jamount for changes in the sequence of work, delays, disruption, rescheduling, extended overhead, acceleration, and/or impact costs which are not possible to assess at the present time, in addition, because of the volatility in material costs, related shortage of imaterials, logistical issues with transport of certain materials, and procurement datays, any quoted material costs and time impacts are subject to change until such time as materials are ordered. New Vista reserves all rights to make a claim, or to supplement this change order, for any and all of these related items of compensable costs prior to final settlement of this Contract.

Contact: Erik Van De Boogaard

and the Commonwealth of th						-5	Amount
Material Cost Increase - Certified Site Contractors, LLC	fi gara		4.4	200	and the second second second	. Š; 1. jp. p	
				5	SUBTOTAL:	ig g	\$3,572.40
And the second of the second o	5.00%	£	Amount	9	Percent	3 tt.	\$178.62
Overhead	8.00%		Amount	حوا	Percent		\$285.79
a victoria di la constitucio di cons	1.50%	11	Amount	(g)	Percent	\$	\$60.55

TOTAL REQUEST

\$4,097.36

Acceptance - The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and are accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specifies. Payment will be made as described above

New Vista Builders Group, LLC

Hernando County Board of County

Commissioners

CONTRACTOR

OWNER

ARCHITECT

6375 Harney Rd. State 105

15470 Flight Path Dr Brocksville, FL Jal

180 Mirror Lake Drive North St Petersburg, FI 33701

Tampa, FL 33510

By

Hima Andrade-Fea

Wannemacher Jensen Architects, Inc.

Submitted By: Lazaro Fernandez

09/14/22

Оме

9/14/2022

Deputy Chief James Bliotice